
August 3rd Memorial
March 12, 2024

City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department

Strategic Plan Goal:
4) Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural, and Educational Environments



Project Details

Location: 7500 West H Burges Dr, El Paso, TX 79925

District(s): District 3

Construction 
Contract: $632,741.02

Funding 
Source: MCAD (Public Art)

2

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Project Location

7500 West H Burges Drive, El Paso, Texas 3

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Existing Conditions

Ponder Park – El Paso Strong Memorial 4

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Project Rendering

5

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

23 Trees and 23 lights, in memory 
of the 23 victims

The names will be engraved in the 
granite stones along with poems.



Scope of Work

 Installation of a 4" concrete plaza, sandblasted
concrete, concrete benches, concrete curbs,
concrete footings for new art sculptures, new
irrigation system, new landscaping, new electrical
lighting, and a new asphalt walking path that is a
length of approximately 0.12 miles.

6

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Procurement Summary

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Keystone GC, LLC in the 

amount of $632,741.02

 Construction Schedule
 Start: March 2024  End: July 2024

7

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.






	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9

